THE SUPREME COURT OF WASHINGTON

IN THE MATTER OF JUSTICE TOM ORDER

CHAMBERS, AS SUPREME COURT NO. 25700-P- | 033

JUSTICE PRO TEMPORE

Justice Tom Chambers’ term as a Justice of the Washington State Supreme Court expires
on December 31, 2012. A majority of the court finds that it is necessary for the ptompt and

-l ot
orderly administration of justice that Justice Chambers be appointed as a Justjce P#o Tépore

complete pending cases and other judicial business. £ coe
Now, therefore, it is

ORDERED:

j:-— oy ot
That the Honorable Tom Chambers be appointed as Justice Pro Tempore toserve fora

period of 59 days commencing January 1, 2013 to February 28, 2013, pursuant to RCW
2.04.240(2), and receive compensation and benefits authorized by RCW 2.04.250(4). Thereafter,
the appointment as Justice Pro Tempore shall continue, pursuant to RCW 2.04.240(1) to act on
the cases on the attached list until their completion.

DATED at Olympia, Washington this a day of December 2012.

For the Court

m)%%a/@

CHIEF JUSTICE

We (>



87661-4

86924-3

86109-9
84903-0
86912-0
85583-8
86366-5
87056-0
87215-5
86148-0
86989-2
86130-7
86842-5
86188-9
86895-6
86124-2
201,001-6
200,960-3
86590-6
86412-8
84114-4
86658-3
86384-9
87674-6
86643-1
86739-9

87105-1
87679-7
87425-5
87703-3
86584-1
86776-3
85367-3
86535-3

Pro Tempore Case List

Ameriquest Mortgage Company v. WA State Office of the Attorney
General, et al.

Barton v. State Dept of Transportation, Skagit Co. Dept of Public Works,

Korrine C. Linvog, et al.
Bird v. Best Plumbing

Bennett, et al. & Clark v. Smith Bunday Berman Britton, P.S. &
Bylsma v. Burger King Corp. & Kaizen Restaurants, Inc.

Camicia v. Howard S. Wright Construc. Co. & City of Mercer Island
Cedell v. Farmers Insurance Company of WA

Chaney v. Providence Health Care, et al.

Chicago Title Ins. Co. v. WA State Office of Insurance Commissioner

City of Seattle v. Donald Fuller

Clark County WA, et al. v. Western WA Growth Mgmt Rev. Bd., et al.

Condon v. Condon

Cornu-Labat v. Hospital District No. 2 Grant County

Custody of A.F.J.

Custody of B.M.H.

Dependency of K.D.S.

Discipline of Oh (Young Suk)

Discipline Rosaura Del Carmen Rodriquez

Donatelli, et ux. v. D.R. Strong Consulting Engineers, Inc.
Estate of Haviland v. Clauser, Haviland, Haviland, Furman
Estate of Nelson & Bracken

Estate of Robb v, City of Seattle, et al.

Freedom Foundation v. Christine Gregoire, Governor, State of WA
Gandee, et al. v. LDL Freedom Enterprises, Inc., et al.
Humphrey Industries, LTD. v. Clay Street Associates, LLC, et al.

International Union of Operating Engineers, Local 286 v. Port of
Seattle/Port of Seattle v. Vicenzo

Klem v. WA Mutual Bank, et al.

Lakey, et al. v. Puget Sound Energy, Inc. & City of Kirkland
League of Education Voters, et al. v. State

LeMire v. The Pollution Control Hrgs Bd & State of WA Dept of
Lowman v. Wilbur, et vir, et al.

Manary, Greene & Greene Revocable Living Trust v. Anderson
McDevitt v. Harborview Medical Center, et al.

National Surety Corp. v. Immunex Corp.
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83882-8
86018-1
863771
82101-1
87656-8
87062-4
86433-1

- 86796-8

86413-6
85938-8
86119-6
86610-4
86399-7
86474-8
86733-0
86145-5
80209-2
86853-1
86772-1
86530-2
87448-4
87078-1
84045-8
86825-5
86633-3
85788-1
85665-6
86214-1
86257-5
86951-1
87618-5
84856-4
87104-3
85860-8

Piel, et ux. v. City of Federal Way

PRP of Lowell Deray Finstad

PRP of Toledo-Sotelo (Jose)

PRP of Yates

Resident Action Council v. Seattle Housing Authority
Saleemi & Sharyar v. Doctors Associates, Inc.

Schroeder v. Excelsior Mgmt. Group, LLC, et al./Schroeder v.
Haberthur, et al.

Skagit County Public Hospital Dist. #304, et al. v. Skagit County Public
Hospital Dist. #1, et al.

Staples v. Allstate Insurance Company
State of Washington, et al. v. Velasquez (Alysha V.)
State v. Allen (Bryan Edward)

State v. Arreola (Gilberto Chacon)
State v. Byrd (Lisa Ann)

State v. Chambers, (James John)
State v. Cooper (John George)

State v. Coristine (Brandon S.)

State v. Davis (Cecil)

State v. Duncalf (Richard Trevor)
State v. Evans (Derrick Robert)

State v. Graciano (Julio Cesar Aldana)
State v. Jorgenson (Roy Steven)

State v. Kurtz (William Andrew)

State v. Lui (Sione P.)

State v. Meredith (Gary Daniel)

State v. Olliver (Brandon Gene)

State v. Ortega (Gregorio)

State v. Richardson (Matthew) & Siegel (Mike)
State v. Ruem (Dara)

State v. Saintcalle (Kirk Ricardo)

State v. Smith (Christopher Leon)
State v. Strine (Jon A.)

State v. Sublett (Michael)

State v. Tyler (Larry Dean)

State v, Veliz, Jr. (Jose R.)
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85699-1
87672-0

86021-1
86211-7
87644-4
86602-3
86210-9

Stout, P.R. v. Warren, et ux., et al.

Swinomish Indian Tribal Community v. WA State Dept of Ecology &
City of Anacortes

Tanv. Le, et ux,, et al.

Use of Surface Waters of Yakima River Drainage Basin v. Acquavella,
WA Dept of Transportation v. James River [nsurance Company

WA Off Highway Vehicle Alliance, et al. v. State

WA State Major League Baseball Stadium Public Facilities Dist., et al.
v. Huber, Hunt, et al.
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